



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 649**

April 20, 2010 – Offered by Representatives HUEBSCH, MONTGOMERY and GUNDERSON.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 40, line 1: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 3 **2.** Page 40, line 16: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 4 **3.** Page 43, line 9: delete “target fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 5 **4.** Page 44, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- 6 **5.** Page 45, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
- 7 **6.** Page 45, line 10: on lines 10 and 11, delete “target fuel” and substitute
8 “regulated fuel”.
- 8 **7.** Page 45, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
- 9 **8.** Page 46, line 3: delete “3., 3g., and 4.” and substitute “3. and 3g.”.

- 1 **9.** Page 46, line 8: on lines 8, 13, 14, 17, and 19, delete “target fuel” and
substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 2 **10.** Page 46, line 22: delete “and prime suppliers”.
- 3 **11.** Page 46, line 22: delete “3., 3g., and” and substitute “3. and 3g.”.
- 4 **12.** Page 46, line 23: delete “4.”.
- 5 **13.** Page 47, line 2: on lines 2 and 7, delete “target fuel” and substitute
“regulated fuel”.
- 6 **14.** Page 50, line 19: delete “target fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 7 **15.** Page 51, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- 8 **16.** Page 51, line 6: after “(b) 2.” insert “b.”.
- 9 **17.** Page 51, line 7: after “(bg) 1m.” insert “a.”.
- 10 **18.** Page 52, line 5: delete “1.”.
- 11 **19.** Page 52, line 5: delete “3r. and 4.” and substitute “and 3r.”.
- 12 **20.** Page 52, line 16: delete “target fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 13 **21.** Page 53, line 6: on lines 6, 7, and 10, delete “target fuel” and substitute
“regulated fuel”.
- 14 **22.** Page 53, line 14: delete that line.
- 15 **23.** Page 53, line 15: delete “a.” and substitute “1.”.
- 16 **24.** Page 53, line 16: delete “b.” and substitute “2.”.
- 17 **25.** Page 53, line 16: on lines 16, 18, 19, and 22, delete “subd. 1. a.” and
substitute “subd. 1.”.
- 18 **26.** Page 53, line 18: delete “subd. 1. b.” and substitute “subdivision”.

- 1 **27.** Page 53, line 19: delete “c.” and substitute “3.”
- 2 **28.** Page 53, line 21: delete “subd. 1. c.” and substitute “subdivision”.
- 3 **29.** Page 53, line 23: delete “d.” and substitute “4.”.
- 4 **30.** Page 54, line 1: delete “e.” and substitute “5.”.
- 5 **31.** Page 54, line 1: delete “subd. 1. b.” and substitute “subd. 2.”.
- 6 **32.** Page 54, line 2: on lines 2 and 6, delete “subd. 1. d.” and substitute “subd.
7 4.”.
- 8 **33.** Page 54, line 5: delete “f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 9 **34.** Page 54, line 5: delete “subd. 1. c.” and substitute “subd. 3.”.
- 10 **35.** Page 54, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- 11 **36.** Page 55, line 3: on lines 3, 5, 9, and 13, delete “target fuel” and substitute
12 “regulated fuel”.
- 13 **37.** Page 55, line 6: delete “1. e. or 2. c.” and substitute “5.”.
- 14 **38.** Page 55, line 11: delete “target”.
- 15 **39.** Page 55, line 12: delete “fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 16 **40.** Page 55, line 16: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 17 **41.** Page 55, line 21: delete the material beginning with “1. A prime” and
18 ending with “state.” on line 24.
- 19 **42.** Page 56, line 1: on lines 1 and 2, delete “target fuel” and substitute
20 “regulated fuel”.
- 21 **43.** Page 56, line 2: delete “utilities and” and substitute “utilities”.
- 22 **44.** Page 56, line 3: delete “prime suppliers”.

- 1 **45.** Page 56, line 4: delete “and prime supplier”.
- 2 **46.** Page 56, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
- 3 **47.** Page 58, line 15: delete “1. e. or 2. c.” and substitute “5.”.
- 4 **48.** Page 58, line 16: delete “target”.
- 5 **49.** Page 58, line 17: delete “fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 6 **50.** Page 59, line 7: delete “target fuels” and substitute “regulated fuels”.
- 7 **51.** Page 61, line 5: delete “target fuel” and substitute “regulated fuel”.
- 8 **52.** Page 64, line 6: delete the material beginning with “and that end” and
ending with “(bw) 4” on line 8.
- 9 **53.** Page 64, line 21: on lines 21 and 25, delete “target fuel” and substitute
“regulated fuel”.
- 10 **54.** Page 66, line 17: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 11 **55.** Page 68, line 21: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 12 **56.** Page 69, line 4: delete “1. f.” and substitute “6.”.
- 13 **57.** Page 69, line 9: on lines 9 and 12, delete “target fuel” and substitute
“regulated fuel”.
- 14 **58.** Page 69, line 13: delete “1. e. or f. or 2. c.” and substitute “5.”.
- 15 **59.** Page 108, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22 and substitute:
- 16 “196.65 (1g) In this section, “public utility” includes the owner or operator of
- 17 a nuclear power plant, as defined in s. 196.491 (1) (j), for which the commission has
- 18 issued a certificate of public convenience and necessity under s. 196.491 (3) on or
- 19 after the date specified in the notice published under s. 196.493 (3) (b).”.

